

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5884 of 2021

Appellant :- Shekhar Robert

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Krishna Shankar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi, J.

Admit.

Call for the record of trial court.

Learned AGA prays for and is granted four weeks time to file objection/counter affidavit to the bail application.

List the bail application for consideration in the 2nd week of February 2022, along with record of the trial court.

(Om Prakash Tripathi, J.) (Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

Order Date :- 20.12.2021

Jaideep/-